
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4556
 
 mx: 3937
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 885
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9049
 
 mx: 11715
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 115.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4556
 
 mx: 3937
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 50.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 885
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9049
 
 mx: 11715
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 157.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:52 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1491
 
 mx: 1502
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 37.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -283
 
 mx: 323
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 6.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4846
 
 mx: 5789
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 128.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:53 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 316
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -115
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1464
 
 mx: 1368
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 116.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:54 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -351
 
 mx: 243
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 38
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -847
 
 mx: 781
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 115.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:55 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -235
 
 mx: 178
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -61
 
 mx: 52
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 4.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -827
 
 mx: 618
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 115.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 119/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -161
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -58
 
 mx: 3
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 532
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 114.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -195
 
 mx: 250
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -49
 
 mx: 4
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -618
 
 mx: 490
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 115.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 139/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -175
 
 mx: 177
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -45
 
 mx: 2
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -470
 
 mx: 542
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 114.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -112
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -36
 
 mx: 3
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -305
 
 mx: 537
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 114.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Sun Apr 17 12:03:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160229_145129__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2016-02-29T14:51:30.344.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -137
 
 mx: 80
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -34
 
 mx: 1
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -245
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 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 114.7


